## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22824/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S PARAS COAL TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

SLP(C) NO.22827/2012

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Kr, Adv. Mr Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.22824/2012

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through the concerned District Court but none appeared on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.22827/2012

Sole respondent represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr Vivek Singh is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.10.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com